503950475 08/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3997131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSIDAD DE NAVARRA	07/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOUP FARMA, S.L.
Street Address:	POL. MOCHOLI, PLAZA CEIN, 5-NAVE T1, NOAIN
City:	NAVARRA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-31110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12596664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8090

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868000

Email: alisonszafran@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020884-000083
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRISTAN A. FUIERER
SIGNATURE:	/tristan a. fuierer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Agreement_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Assignment_Agreement_EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Assignment_Agreement_EXECUTED#page3.tif

PATENT 503950475 REEL: 039370 FRAME: 0652

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNIVERSIDAD DE NAVARRA, having its head office at Campus Universitario S/N, Pamplona (Navarra), SPAIN 31009, owns rights, title, and interest in and to the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, INNOUP FARMA, S.L., of Pol. Mocholi, Plaza CEIN, 5-Nave T1, Noain, Navarra, E-31110, SPAIN ("Assignees"), seek to own rights, title, and interest in and to the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified in Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the date below, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by UNIVERSIDAD DE NAVARRA and INNOUP FARMA, S.L. (the "Parties") by their execution of this Assignment below, the Parties agree that:

UNIVERSIDAD DE NAVARRA hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto INNOUP FARMA, S.L., their successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, in and to said Patents and the inventions claimed therein, including: all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patent that originate therefrom in this and in foreign countries, all rights of priority, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefor in this and in foreign countries, and all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patents that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications, together with the joint rights to all income derived from said Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and to recover all damages therefrom for their own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of their successors and assigns; and that

UNIVERSIDAD DE NAVARRA hereby authorizes such governmental agencies to identify INNOUP FARMA, S.L. as the owners of the U.S. Patent Application identified in Schedule A.

The signature pages follow

Page 1 of 2

TRII\929744v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereto set our hand(s) and seal(s) as of the date below.

	UNIVERSIDAD DE NAVARR	A
	By: VENNET /	(Signature)
	Igor Errasti Alcala	(Print)
	Administrator	(Title)
	July 28, 2016	(Date)
AND		(Signature)
	Iciar Astiasarán Anchía	(Print)
	Vice President of Research	(Title)
	July 28, 2016	(Date)

INNOUP FARMA, S.L

By:

Name: Maik Aqueo

Title:

Jugust 2, 25%

Page 2 of 2

TRI1\929744v1

SCHEDULE A PATENT(s) / PATENT APPLICATION(s)

TRII 929744v1

PATENT REEL: 039370 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 08/08/2016